MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION

September 25, 1981

AND

THIRD SPECIAL SESSION

December 9, 1981

AND

SECOND REGULAR SESSION

January 6, 1982 to April 13, 1982

AND AT THE

FOURTH SPECIAL SESSION

April 28, 1982 to April 29, 1982

AND AT THE

FIFTH SPECIAL SESSION

May 13, 1982

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE 3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

J.S. McCarthy Co. Augusta, Maine 1981

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED AT THE

SECOND AND THIRD SPECIAL SESSIONS

and

SECOND REGULAR SESSION

and

FOURTH AND FIFTH SPECIAL SESSIONS

of the

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

1981

CHAPTER 554

H.P. 1828 - L.D. 1810

AN ACT to Repeal the Sunset Provision of the Family Abuse Law.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

19 MRSA \$770-A, as reallocated by PL 1981, c. 470, Pt. A, §46, is repealed.

Effective July 13, 1982.

CHAPTER 555

H.P. 1829 - L.D. 1811

AN ACT to Change the 30-day Notice concerning State
Agency Liquor Stores.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

28 MRSA §153, sub-§1, 2nd ¶, 4th sentence, as repealed and replaced by PL 1975, c. 256, is amended to read:

Upon receipt of all applications for a special agency store in a municipality, the State Liquor Commission shall notify the municipal officers of that municipality of the proposed location of each applicant at least $30\ \underline{15}$ days prior to the final selection of an applicant or applicants by the State Liquor Commission.

Effective July 13, 1982.